
Crabapple
Points

15 Daniel	Butler	 3 1:25.690 2 1:54.850 3 0:58.430 2 0:53.940 2880 2
21 Frederick	Sowa	 1 1:24.220 1 1:51.000 1 0:51.940 1 0:52.530 4000 1
23 Henry	Sowa	 2 1:25.570 3 1:59.150 2 0:52.590 3 0:54.820 2880 2

Juniper
Points

22 Ruth	Sowa	 2 1:30.350 1 2:06.500 2 0:57.600 1 0:57.970 3600 1
12 Bryan	Hong	 5 1:36.280 5 2:10.040 5 0:59.180 5 0:59.620 1640 5
16 Julien	Chambert	 1 1:30.120 2 2:07.440 1 0:57.250 2 0:58.130 3600 1
7 Abner	Machuca	 3 1:33.310 4 2:09.720 3 0:58.120 3 0:58.530 2432 3
35 Chase	Ferry	 4 1:34.250 3 2:09.660 4 0:58.470 4 0:59.160 2176 4

Maple
Points

24 Therese	Sowa	 1 1:31.370 1 -:--.-- QA 0:56.850 1 0:58.030 3000 1
6 Cassie	Lei	 2 1:33.690 2 -:--.-- QA 0:58.400 2 0:58.080 2400 2
5 Jacoby	Hartshorn	 4 1:41.120 1 0:40.910 QB 1:03.060 5 1:03.850 1922 3
11 Darian	Hong	 6 1:45.000 3 0:42.880 QB 1:06.560 6 1:07.060 1296 6
33 Dylan	Zhang	 3 1:38.840 3 -:--.-- QB 1:01.970 4 1:02.410 1792 5
1 Heather	Polsinelli	 5 1:41.130 2 0:41.090 QA 1:01.500 3 1:02.470 1850 4

Walnut
Points

2 Meinte	Huitema	 4 1:52.370 3 0:48.120 4 1:12.400 4 1:13.780 2176 4
14 Kimiya	Hendriks	 2 1:43.750 2 0:44.000 3 1:10.870 3 1:08.870 2880 2
20 Zachary	Double	 3 1:50.060 4 0:53.850 2 1:07.620 2 1:06.060 2752 3
10 Kyle	Stapel		 1 1:39.440 1 0:42.750 1 1:03.530 1 1:04.840 4000 1

Oak
Points

4 Dexter	Colice	 3 2:21.970 3 0:57.560 3 1:21.090 3 1:35.750 2560 3
17 Gordon	Redwine	 2 2:13.750 2 0:53.160 2 1:20.910 2 1:18.720 3200 2
32 James	Goldblatt	 1 2:09.880 1 0:49.400 1 1:16.690 1 1:17.720 4000 1

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022
Results

777m 333m 500m

777m 333m 500m

777m 333m 500m

777m 1000m 500m

777m 1000m 500m

500m

500m

500m

500m

500m



Dogwood
Points

19 Aaron	Double	 3 1:50.000 4 0:50.190 3 1:11.660 2 1:11.370 2592 3
3 Martin	Bednar	 5 2:09.620 6 1:05.410 6 1:25.320 5 1:25.280 1476 6
30 Alan	T.	Cook	 2 1:44.530 2 0:45.380 2 1:08.840 6 1:28.000 2728 2
28 Emily	Raviola	 4 2:03.09 5 0:52.280 5 1:20.780 4 1:18.410 1844 5
29 Alex	Cook	 1 1:41.880 1 0:44.410 1 1:03.720 1 1:08.190 4000 1
34 Mariah	Daviesson	 DNF 00:00.000 3 0:49.280 4 1:16.950 3 1:15.440 2120 4

Elm
Points

9 Simon	Lee	 3 0:54.030 3 0:27.620 1 0:39.560 1 0:38.630 3280 2
8 Maxwell		Pompei	 4 0:58.310 4 0:29.850 4 0:51.840 4 0:43.380 2048 4
25 Peter	Sowa	 2 0:52.590 2 0:27.310 2 0:40.030 3 0:39.500 3040 3
27 Kobe	Yee	 1 0:51.410 1 0:26.680 3 0:40.280 2 0:39.190 3440 1

Pine
Points

31 Ellie	Sun	 2 0:53.720 2 0:18.970 1 0:35.350 2 0:34.030 3400 2
18 Louise	Redwine	 1 0:49.540 1 0:18.410 2 0:35.380 1 0:33.370 3800 1
13 Hadley	Hong	 DNS 00:00.000 DNS 00:00.000 DNS 00:00.000 DNS 00:00.000 0

340m 170m 255m

255m 85m 170m

777m 333m 500m 500m

255m

170m



	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

Event1 Crabapple 777m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
21 Frederick Sowa 1:24.220 1 1000
23 Henry Sowa 1:25.570 2 800
15 Daniel Butler 1:25.690 3 640

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event2 Juniper 777m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
22 Ruth Sowa 1:30.350 2 800
16 Julien Chambert 1:30.120 1 1000
7 Abner Machuca 1:33.310 3 640

12 Bryan Hong 1:36.280 5 410
35 Chase Ferry 1:34.250 4 512

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event3 Maple 777m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
24 Therese	Sowa 1:31.370 1 1000
6 Cassie	Lei 1:33.690 2 800
33 Dylan	Zhang 1:38.840 3 640
5 Jacoby	Hartshorn 1:41.120 4 512
1 Heather	Polsinelli 1:41.130 5 410
11 Darian	Hong 1:45.000 6 328

#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event4 Walnut 777m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
20 Zachary Double 1:50.060 3 640
14 Kimiya Hendriks 1:43.750 2 800
10 Kyle Stapel 1:39.440 1 1000
2 Meinte Huitema 1:52.370 4 512

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event5 Oak 777m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
17 Gordon Redwine 2:13.750 2 800
4 Dexter Colice 2:21.970 3 640

32 James Goldblatt 2:09.880 1 1000
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022



	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event6 Dogwood 777m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
30 Alan	T.	Cook 1:44.530 2 800
3 Martin	Bednar 2:09.620 5 410
19 Aaron	Double 1:50.000 3 640
28 Emily	Raviola 2:03.09 4 512
29 Alex	Cook 1:41.880 1 1000
34 Mariah	Daviesson DNF 328

#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event7 Elm 340m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
25 Peter Sowa 0:52.590 2 800
9 Simon Lee 0:54.030 3 640
8 Maxwell  Pompei 0:58.310 4 512

27 Kobe Yee 0:51.410 1 1000
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event8 Pine 255m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
18 Louise Redwine 0:49.540 1 1000
13 Hadley Hong DNS DNS #N/A
31 Ellie Sun 0:53.720 2 800

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event9 Crabapple 1000m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
21 Frederick Sowa 1:51.000 1 1000
23 Henry Sowa 1:59.150 3 640
15 Daniel Butler 1:54.850 2 800

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event10 Juniper 1000m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
22 Ruth Sowa 2:06.500 1 1000
16 Julien Chambert 2:07.440 2 800
7 Abner Machuca 2:09.720 4 512

12 Bryan Hong 2:10.040 5 410
35 Chase Ferry 2:09.660 3 640

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022



	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

Event11 Maple 333m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
24 Therese Sowa -:--.-- 1 1000
6 Cassie Lei -:--.-- 2 800

33 Dylan Zhang -:--.-- 3 640
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event12 Maple 333m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
5 Jacoby Hartshorn 0:40.910 1 1000
1 Heather Polsinelli 0:41.090 2 800

11 Darian Hong 0:42.880 3 640
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event13 Walnut 333m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
20 Zachary Double 0:53.850 4 512
14 Kimiya Hendriks 0:44.000 2 800
10 Kyle Stapel 0:42.750 1 1000
2 Meinte Huitema 0:48.120 3 640

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event14 Oak 333m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
17 Gordon Redwine 0:53.160 2 800
4 Dexter Colice 0:57.560 3 640

32 James Goldblatt 0:49.400 1 1000
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event15 Dogwood 333m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
30 Alan T. Cook 0:45.380 2 800
3 Martin Bednar 1:05.410 6 328

19 Aaron Double 0:50.190 4 512
28 Emily Raviola 0:52.280 5 410
29 Alex Cook 0:44.410 1 1000
34 Mariah Daviesson 0:49.280 3 640

#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022



	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

Event16 Elm 170m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
25 Peter Sowa 0:27.310 2 800
9 Simon Lee 0:27.620 3 640
8 Maxwell  Pompei 0:29.850 4 512

27 Kobe Yee 0:26.680 1 1000
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event17 Pine 85m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
18 Louise Redwine 0:18.410 1 1000
13 Hadley Hong DNS 0
31 Ellie Sun 0:18.970 2 800

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event18 Crabapple 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
21 Frederick Sowa 0:51.940 1 1000
23 Henry Sowa 0:52.590 2 800
15 Daniel Butler 0:58.430 3 640

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event19 Juniper 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
22 Ruth Sowa 0:57.600 2 800
16 Julien Chambert 0:57.250 1 1000
7 Abner Machuca 0:58.120 3 640

12 Bryan Hong 0:59.180 5 410
35 Chase Ferry 0:58.470 4 512

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event20-1 Maple 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
24 Therese Sowa 0:56.850 1 QA
6 Cassie Lei 0:58.400 2 QA

33 Dylan Zhang 1:01.970 3 QB
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022



	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

Event20-2 Maple 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
5 Jacoby Hartshorn 1:03.060 2 QB
1 Heather Polsinelli 1:01.500 1 QA

11 Darian Hong 1:06.560 3 QB
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event21 Walnut 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
20 Zachary Double 1:07.620 2 800
14 Kimiya Hendriks 1:10.870 3 640
10 Kyle Stapel 1:03.530 1 1000
2 Meinte Huitema 1:12.400 4 512

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event22 Oak 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
17 Gordon Redwine 1:20.910 2 800
4 Dexter Colice 1:21.090 3 640

32 James Goldblatt 1:16.690 1 1000
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event23 Dogwood 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
30 Alan T. Cook 1:08.840 2 800
3 Martin Bednar 1:25.320 6 328

19 Aaron Double 1:11.660 3 640
28 Emily Raviola 1:20.780 5 410
29 Alex Cook 1:03.720 1 1000
34 Mariah Daviesson 1:16.950 4 512

#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event24 Elm 255m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
25 Peter Sowa 0:40.030 2 800
9 Simon Lee 0:39.560 1 1000
8 Maxwell  Pompei 0:51.840 4 512

27 Kobe Yee 0:40.280 3 640
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022



	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

Event25 Pine 170m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
18 Louise Redwine 0:35.380 2 800
13 Hadley Hong DNS 0
31 Ellie Sun 0:35.350 1 1000

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event26 Crabapple 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
21 Frederick Sowa 0:52.530 1 1000
23 Henry Sowa 0:54.820 3 640
15 Daniel Butler 0:53.940 2 800

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event27 Juniper 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
22 Ruth Sowa 0:57.970 1 1000
16 Julien Chambert 0:58.130 2 800
7 Abner Machuca 0:58.530 3 640

12 Bryan Hong 0:59.620 5 410
35 Chase Ferry 0:59.160 4 512

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event28-1 Maple A Final 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
24 Therese Sowa 0:58.030 1 1000
6 Cassie Lei 0:58.080 2 800
1 Heather Polsinelli 1:02.470 3 640

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event28-2 Maple B Final 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
33 Dylan Zhang 1:02.410 4 512
5 Jacoby Hartshorn 1:03.850 5 410

11 Darian Hong 1:07.060 6 328
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022



	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

Event29 Walnut 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
20 Zachary Double 1:06.060 2 800
14 Kimiya Hendriks 1:08.870 3 640
10 Kyle Stapel 1:04.840 1 1000
2 Meinte Huitema 1:13.780 4 512

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event30 Oak 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
17 Gordon Redwine 1:18.720 2 800
4 Dexter Colice 1:35.750 3 640

32 James Goldblatt 1:17.720 1 1000
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event31 Dogwood 500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
30 Alan T. Cook 1:28.000 6 328
3 Martin Bednar 1:25.280 5 410

19 Aaron Double 1:11.370 2 800
28 Emily Raviola 1:18.410 4 512
29 Alex Cook 1:08.190 1 1000
34 Mariah Daviesson 1:15.440 3 640

#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event32 Elm 255m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
25 Peter Sowa 0:39.500 3 640
9 Simon Lee 0:38.630 1 1000
8 Maxwell  Pompei 0:43.380 4 512

27 Kobe Yee 0:39.190 2 800
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event33 Pine 170m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
18 Louise Redwine 0:33.370 1 1000
13 Hadley Hong DNS 0
31 Ellie Sun 0:34.030 2 800

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022



	
	
	

	

Event37 Sowa Smackdown 111m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
25 Peter Sowa 5 410
24 Therese Sowa 3 640
23 Henry Sowa 1 1000
22 Ruth Sowa 4 512
21 Frederick Sowa 2 800

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022

Event39 1500m Open 1500m

Helmet Name Time Finish Points
60 Jaylin Li 2:46.65 1 1000
21 Frederick Sowa 2:51.78 2 800
15 Dan Butler 2:56.75 3 640
23 Henry Sowa 3:04.19 4 512
22 Ruth Sowa 3:04.90 5 410
24 Therese Sowa 3:05.69 6 328
29 Alex Cook 3:18.43 7 262
7 Abner Machua 3:21.62 8 210

Bay	State	Spring	Jam	2022


